RESOLUTION NO. 2014- 202

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF LIMOUSINE LICENSES FOR 2014.

WHEREAS, applications have been made to the Council of the City of Vineland, pursuant to Ordinance No. 2001-13, for the issuance of licenses to operate limousines in the City of Vineland; and

WHEREAS, the following applicants have complied with the requirements of the City of Vineland and the application fee has been paid.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland:

- 1. That the Municipal Clerk is hereby directed to issue the limousine licenses listed below for the year 2014; and
 - 2. All limousine licenses expire on December 31, 2014.

Ronald Bassetti Touch of Class Limousine, LLC 881 S. Main Road Vineland, NJ 08360

- *2005 Ford Excursion #1F1NU40S75EC66251
- *2006 Lincoln Stretch 120 #1L1FM88WX6Y637197
- *2002 Ford F350 #1FBSS31L32HA56651
- *2007 Hummer Stretch 165 #5GRGN23U17H101116
- *2007 Chevy Suburban #3GNGC26K67G288792
- *2008 Lincoln Navigator #5L1FL27538L120051
- *2013 Dodge #2C4RDGCG0DR643411
- *2007 Chevrolet #3GNGC26K87G289765

Adopted:	
ATTEST:	President of Council
City Clerk	

K: LimousineLicenseResolution2014 Bassetti-amended